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Madhya Pradesh. But at present it has not been included in them.

As far as the list of Directors is concerned, Sir, I have not got the list of all the Directors. I will collect that list and the inform the hon. Member.

MR. CHAIRMAN: No second supplementary?
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to Questions 32
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THE CHAIRMAN: Question Hour
IS Over.

WRITTEN ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS

Studies carried out by Market Research Wing of the Textile Committee with regard to consumer preference of textiles

*323. SHRI SATYA PRAKASH
MALAVIYA: Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Market Research Wing of Textile Committee has carried out studies with regard to the consumer preference of textiles;

(b) whether the committee has concluded that the prices of synthetic fabrics are beyond the reach of common man; and

{c) what are the specific varieties which the consumers are averse to purchase and the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF TEXTILES
WITH ADDITIONAL CHARGE OF
THE MINISTRY OF FOOD
PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (SHRI
SHARAD YADAV): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The Textile Committee has not drawn any such conclusion saying that the prices of the synthetic fabrics are beyond the reach of a common man.

(c) No specific varieties have been identified which the consumers are averse to purchase.

Recruitment on contract and on ad-hoc basis in ITDC

*325. SHRI V. GOPALSAMY:
SHRI TINDIVANAM G.
VENKATRAMAN:

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) how many contract workers including the ad-hoc labourers are there in each of ITDC units/departments/ hotels/motels separately;

(b) how many private security guards have been posted/hired/appointed in each of the ITDC units/department/ hotel/motei separately;

(c) whether it is a fact that ITDC management gives ad-hoc appointments to contract workers for six months and then terminates their services and after a break of three/four days re-employ them;

(d) whether any committee Wwas appointed in the past to look into the contract system in ITDC and if so, when and what were its recommendations;
whether any of the recommendations were impiemented; and

(e) what steps are being taken to abolish contract/ad-hoc labour system in ITDC?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

[24 MAY 1990]

to Questions 34

MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY
AFFAIRS AND THE MINISTER OF
STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
TOURISM (SHRI SATYA PAL
MALIK): (a) The statement showing the factual information with regard to the contract workers and ad-hoc employees 1s placed at Annexure-I (See below).

(b) The statement showing the factual information with regard to hiring of private Security Guards is placed at Annexure-II (See below).

(c) Persons are appointed for different durations from time to time on contract basis and on ad-hoc basis keeping in view the exigencies of work and business needs of the Corporation.

(d) No Committee has been appointed in ITDC.

(e) As stated in reply to part (c), it is essential to appoint persons on contract basis and ad-hoc basis as per exigencies of work and business needs of the Corporation.

Annexure-1
S.No. Name of the Unit NUMBER OF contract Ad-hoc
workers employees

1. Corporate Office 5 —
2. Regional office (West) — —
3. Regional Office (South) — —
4. Regional Office (East) — —
5. Regional Office (North) —_ _—
6. Ashok Travel & Tours Division/ 2

Transport Units
7. Duty Free Trade Division — —
8. Ashok Hotel, New Delhi 9 —
9. Hotel Janpath, New Delhi — 4
10. Hotel Ranjit, New Delhi — —
11, Hotel Ashok, Bangalore 3
12. Hotel Agra Ashok — 2
13. Hotel Hassan Ashok — —_
14. Hotel Jammu Ashok —_ 1
15. Hotel Aurangabad Ashok 4 —_—
16. Hotel Khajuraho Ashok —_— —
17. Kovalam Ashok Beach Resort, Kovalam —_ —
18. Laxmi Vilas Palace Hotel, Udaipur — —
19. Temple Bay Ashok Beach Resort,

Mamallapuram — —
20. Hotel Varanasi Ashok 1 —
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to Questions 36

$.No. Name of the Unit NUMBER OF
contract Ad-hoc
workers employees
22, Lalitha Mahal Palace Hotel, Mysore — 1
23. Hotel Airport Ashok, Calcutta —_ S
24. Hotel Patliputra Ashok. Patna —_ —_
25. Hotel Jaipur Ashok, Jaipur 1 —_
26. Hotel Kalinga Ashok, Bhubaneswar — —
27. Hotel Madurai Ashok — —
28. Hotel Samrat, New Delhi 57 —
29. Hotel Kanishka, New Delhi — 10
30. Ashok Yatri Niwas, New Delhi — 5
31. Hotel Bodhgaya Ashok 1 —
32. Travellers Lodge, Manali — —_—
33. Kosi Restaurant, Kosi — 2
34. Lodhi Hotel, New Delhi —_ —
35. Y.G.ILA. Restt., New Delhi —_ —
36. Project Division 10 -
37. Bharatpur Forest Lodge — 1
ToraL: 111 31

Annexure-I1
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Name of the Unit

Security Guard

Ashok Hotel, N. Delhi
Hotel Samrat, N. Delhi _
Hotel Kanishka, N. Delhi
Ashok Yatri Niwas, N. Delhi Kanishka Shopping Plaza, N. Delhi Lodhi Hotel, N. Delhi
Qutab. Hotel, N. Delhi
Hotel Ashok Bangalore
L.M.P. Hotel, Mysore

Hg. Scope Complex
Regional Office (South)
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14 Security Supervisions have also been hired / appointed in the aforesad units through Private Agencies.
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